TRC ELECTRONICS, INC. 1.888.612.9514                           www.trcelectronics.com
AC/DC Power Supply • 350W
DELTA MDS-350AD701 Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Medical ATX Power Supply
ATX 12 V 1 U Power Supply
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (September 2023, Rev. 08)

-12 V 0.0 0.25 0.5 +/- 10% 120 mVpp
-5 V 0.0 0.1 0.2 +/- 10% 50 mVpp
Model Numbering
   MDS 350
A D 701 A A
Delta
Medical
Power
Supply
Max Wattage in
the Product
Series.
Family Code
A ~ Z
 Product Type
 D: Enclosure
  Output Voltage
701: +3.3 V, +5 V, +5 Vsb,
        +12 V1, +12 V2, -12 V, -5 V
 Revision Code Revision Code
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC. 1.888.612.9514                           www.trcelectronics.com
AC/DC Power Supply • 350W
DELTA MDS-350AD701 Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Medical ATX Power Supply
ATX 12 V 1 U Power Supply
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (September 2023, Rev. 08)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max) 6 A
Input Surge Voltage (max) 300 Vac for 100 ms
Full load Efficiency (typ.) 82% @ 115 Vac/60 Hz
85% @ 230 Vac/50 Hz
Inrush Current (max) No damage, cold start
Leakage Current (max) 0.1 mA @ NC, 0.3 mA @ SFC1)
Output-PE (protective earth) Leakage current for BF application (max) 0.1 mA @ NC, 0.5 mA @ SFC
Power Factor (min) 0.90 @ 115 V/50 Hz, 230 V/50 Hz, full load
1) NC: normal condition, SFC: single fault condition
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage (V rated) +12 V1, +12 V2, +5 V, +3.3 V, +5 Vsb, -5 V, -12 V
Output Voltage Tolerance See Table 1 on page 1
Output Power Maximum combined output power of +3.3 V & +5 V
outputs, shall not exceed 130 W.
Maximum combined output power of +12 V1, +12 V2,
+3.3 V & +5 V outputs shall not exceed 331 W
Maximum combined output power from all the outputs
shall not exceed 350 W
Line Regulation (max) ±0.5%
Load Regulation (max)
See Table 1
Ripple & Noise (typ.)
Start-up Time (max) (Remote on_off @ TTL Low, then AC applied) 1000 ms @ 115 Vac
Hold-up Time (min) 17 ms @ 115 Vac / 60 Hz
Dynamic Response (Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage) ± 10% @ 50-100% load2)
Rise time (max) 20 ms
Remote On_Off/INHIBIT TTL Active Low: Output Enable
TTL Active High: Output Disable
Power Good (PG) Signal (See page 9 for details) 1. PG changes to TTL High 100-500 milliseconds
after all outputs reach their final steady state
value.
2. After input AC is removed, PG changes to TTL